## NORTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL GRIZZLY FOOTBALL BOOSTER CLUB PARTNERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



Greetings,

As we embark upon our 2024 Grizzly Football season, I wanted to take a moment to thank all the people who make our team successful and who have supported our student-athletes, our great coaching staff and our Football Booster Club here at Northridge High School. Student-athletes, parents, coaches, and administration all contribute to the success of our team, and for that, I'm truly grateful and inspired. I'm beginning my 6th season with the Grizzlies and our program has come a long way. I am really proud of the culture we've created and look forward to another great season!

Our student-athletes, parents, and coaches have embraced the "trust the process" motto and built the Northridge Football program to be the best in the City of Greeley. A couple of key foundational elements of our program are trust and commitment. Our student-athletes live these values and have shown their trust in the coaching staff and their commitment to the program by putting in the work in the offseason. Our goal as coaches is not to just build great football players, but to develop teenage boys into young men that are honest, dependable, have integrity, and have a strong work ethic. Our student-athletes are committed to building something great, not just for the current team, but for future teams as well.

I can't thank you all enough for allowing my staff and me to be coaches and mentors to a great group of young men.

I hope everyone enjoys the 2024 season and cheers on the Grizzlies! Win or lose, I can promise you our boys will play with passion, intensity, and integrity. Thank you again for your support, Go Grizz!

Respectfully,

Coach Hayden

#### Please make all contributions to: Grizzly Football Booster Club

Please retain top for your records. Complete bottom and mail to: 5506 W. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Greeley, CO 80634.

Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law – FEIN #83-4555764.

Contact Name:	Booster Club Board
Business Name:	
Address:	Julie Hill  President (970) 590-1748
Phone:	
Email:	Natalie Thill
	Secretary (970) 301-5743

Please select your partnership level from the 2<sup>nd</sup> page and someone will contact you!

## Cara Watada Treasurer

*Treasurer* (303) 520-4335

# **#TRUSTTHEPROCESS**



### NORTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL **GRIZZLY FOOTBALL BOOSTER CLUB** PARTNERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

GRIZZLY SEASON FOOD SPON	SUR (\$5,000)
GRIZZLY CLUB SPONSOR (\$2,50	0)
GRIZZLY TOUCHDOWN T-SHIR	T SPONSOR (\$2,000)
CARDINAL GRIZZLY SPONSOR	(\$1,000)
NAVY GRIZZLY SPONSOR (\$500)	
SILVER GRIZZLY SPONSOR (\$3	50)
	tunities are available with each sponsorship level. ude, but are not limited to:
-PA announcements at home games	-Recognition in game programs

- -Recognition in game programs
- -Recognition through social media
- -Recognition on Booster Club website
- -Helmet autographed by 2024 Football Team

-VIP passes to all home games

-Banner displayed at stadium for home games

\*Someone from the Booster Club will provide benefit details of selected sponsorship.

#### Please make all contributions to: Grizzly Football Booster Club

Please retain top for your records. Complete bottom and mail to: 5506 W. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Greeley, CO 80634.

Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law – FEIN #83-4555764.

- □ GRIZZLY SEASON FOOD SPONSOR (\$5,000)
- □ GRIZZLY CLUB SPONSOR (\$2,500)
- □ GRIZZLY TOUCHDOWN T-SHIRT SPONSOR (\$2,000)
- □ CARDINAL GRIZZLY SPONSOR (\$1,000)
- □ NAVY GRIZZLY SPONSOR (\$500)
- □ SILVER GRIZZLY SPONSOR (\$350)
- □ OTHER DONATION (or in-kind)

### **Grizzly Football Booster Club**

Address: 5506 W. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street

Greeley, CO 80634

Email: info@grizfootballclub.org

Website: www.grizfootballclub.org

## #TRUSTTHEPROCESS